
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011556-2025 

Contract

Marks Management Solution- AWS Integration Partner

UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011556

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f982  

Published 27 March 2025, 1:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD

Firth Court, Western Bank

Sheffield

S102TN

Contact

Liam Norburn

Email

l.norburn@sheffield.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1142157578

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011556-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011556-2025
mailto:l.norburn@sheffield.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Companies House

RC000667

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sheffield.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.sheffield.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Marks Management Solution- AWS Integration Partner

Reference number

4314/IT/LN/24

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72220000 - Systems and technical consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Perform Partners (PP) will provide TUoS with consultancy services to lead, manage and
support the Orchestration of data between the University's SITS,

Blackboard and CIS systems using several native AWS services. Within the delivery of this
work PP will also seek to Integrate university technical resources into the delivery team to
explore, develop and prove orchestration collaboratively allowing self-sufficiency for TUoS
post technical delivery.

Provision of this via G-cloud 13 framework due to the provider Perform Partner being aware of
the current infrastructure of the UOS, To ensure continuity of supply this supplier was
awarded as this framework allows for a direct award route.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £209,600



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Perform Partners (PP) will provide TUoS with consultancy services to lead, manage and
support the Orchestration of data between the University's SITS,

Blackboard and CIS systems using several native AWS services. Within the delivery of this
work PP will also seek to Integrate university technical resources into the delivery team to
explore, develop and prove orchestration collaboratively allowing self-sufficiency for TUoS
post technical delivery.

Provision of this via G-cloud 13 framework due to the provider Perform Partner being aware of
the current infrastructure of the UOS, To ensure continuity of supply this supplier was
awarded as this framework allows for a direct award route.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Awarded via G-cloud 13 contract allowing for a direct award based on a specification and
review of suitable contractors based on the requirements.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Perform Partners Ltd

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

11606816

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £209,600



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Sheffield

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T17:49:22+0100
	TCPDF




